
Schools offering the English Program:
Wednesday, January 11, 2023  |  5:30 pm
SCHOOL ADDRESS PHONE PRINCIPAL
SUDBURY AREA
Adamsdale Public School
Algonquin Road Public School
C.R. Judd Public School
Churchill Public School
Copper Cliff Public School
Larchwood Public School
Levack Public School
MacLeod Public School
Markstay Public School
Monetville Public School
Princess Anne Public School
Queen Elizabeth II Public School
R.H. Murray Public School
Redwood Acres Public School

181 First Ave.
2650 Algonquin Rd.
8 Lincoln Cres., Capreol
1722 Fielding St.
50 School St.
43 Main St., Dowling
100 High St.
23 Walford Rd.
7 Pioneer St. E.
7099 Hwy 64 N.
500 Douglas St. W.
32 Dell St.
3 Henry St., Whitefish
4625 Carl St., Hanmer

705-566-6020
705-522-3171 
705-671-5953 
705-566-5130 
705-682-4721 
705-671-5944 
705-671-5943 
705-522-8040 
705-671-5946 
705-898-2785 
705-673-6516 
705-675-6198 
705-671-5942 
705-675-0202

Ashleigh Conley 
Trevor Dewit 
Susan Cousineau 
Kim Boulanger 
James Norrie
Elizabeth Mack 
Coleen Eberlein 
Kerri Monaghan 
Patrick Hopkin 
Paula Biondi 
Paula Mackey 
Cori Pitre 
Chris Bourré 
Mark Patterson

ESPANOLA AREA
A.B. Ellis Public School 
S. Geiger Public School

164 Mead Blvd.
355 Government Rd.

705-869-1651
705-865-2052 

Kendra Mihell 
Shelley Tamura

MANITOULIN ISLAND
Assiginack Public School 
Central Manitoulin Public School 
Charles C. McLean Public School 
Little Current Public School

134 Michael’s Bay Rd.
56 Yonge St.
43 Hall St.
18 Draper St.

705-368-7010 
705-368-7005 
705-368-7015 
705-368-2932 

Tracey Chapman
Melissa Brandon 
Jamie Mohamed 
Heather Pennie 

The English Program includes Core French.

Schools offering French Immersion:
Thursday, January 12, 2023  |  5:30 pm
SCHOOL ADDRESS PHONE PRINCIPAL
SUDBURY AREA
Alexander Public School 
Carl A. Nesbitt Public School (4-8)
Ernie Checkeris Public School
R.L. Beattie Public School 
Valley View Public School 
Westmount Avenue Public School

39 St. Brendan St. 
1241 Roy St. 
1570 Agincourt Ave. 
102 Loach’s Rd. 
1840 Valleyview Rd. 
511 Westmount Ave.

705-675-5961 
705-566-3935 
705-566-7610 
705-522-7178 
705-671-5956 
705-566-1770

Christine Chisholm 
Jim Wachnuk 
Jim Wachnuk 
Kelly McCauley 
Brenda Carr 
Emily Caruso Parnell

French Immersion provides a balance of English and French instruction.

Schools offering the English Program  
and French Immersion:
Thursday, January 12, 2023  |  5:30 pm
SCHOOL ADDRESS PHONE PRINCIPAL
SUDBURY AREA
Chelmsford Valley District 
    Composite School (K to 8) 
Lansdowne Public School 
Northeastern Elementary 
    School 
Walden Public School

3594 Highway 144 
185 Lansdowne St. N.

45 Spruce St., Garson
249 Sixth Ave., Lively

705-675-0225
705-675-6451

705-675-0204
705-692-3602

 
Danielle Williamson
Jennifer Harvey

Jodie Pakkala 
Stephen Winckel

Information 
Nights
For enrolment in  
Kindergarten, your child  
must be four years of age  
by the end of the calendar year.

To register, please complete
the Elementary Registration 
Form at rainbowschools.ca/
register-now/registration.  
Completed forms can be 
emailed directly to schools or 
sent to info@rainbowschools.ca. 
 
NOTE: The registration process 
is not complete until school 
staff receive your child’s  
identification documents,  
including birth certificate or 
birth registry/baptismal  
certificate, proof of residency, 
Ontario Health Card and  
an immunization record.

rainbowschools.ca
Register Now!

Join us
in person!

In English and French Immersion


