KINDERGARTEN

In English and French Immersion



Schools offering the English Program:

Wednesday, January 11, 2023 | 5:30 pm

SCHOOL	ADDRESS	PHONE	PRINCIPAL
SUDBURY AREA			
Adamsdale Public School	181 First Ave.	705-566-6020	Ashleigh Conley
Algonquin Road Public School	2650 Algonquin Rd.	705-522-3171	Trevor Dewit
C.R. Judd Public School	8 Lincoln Cres., Capreol	705-671-5953	Susan Cousineau
Churchill Public School	1722 Fielding St.	705-566-5130	Kim Boulanger
Copper Cliff Public School	50 School St.	705-682-4721	James Norrie
Larchwood Public School	43 Main St., Dowling	705-671-5944	Elizabeth Mack
Levack Public School	100 High St.	705-671-5943	Coleen Eberlein
MacLeod Public School	23 Walford Rd.	705-522-8040	Kerri Monaghan
Markstay Public School	7 Pioneer St. E.	705-671-5946	Patrick Hopkin
Monetville Public School	7099 Hwy 64 N.	705-898-2785	Paula Biondi
Princess Anne Public School	500 Douglas St. W.	705-673-6516	Paula Mackey
Queen Elizabeth II Public School	32 Dell St.	705-675-6198	Cori Pitre
R.H. Murray Public School	3 Henry St., Whitefish	705-671-5942	Chris Bourré
Redwood Acres Public School	4625 Carl St., Hanmer	705-675-0202	Mark Patterson
ESPANOLA AREA			
A.B. Ellis Public School	164 Mead Blvd.	705-869-1651	Kendra Mihell
S. Geiger Public School	355 Government Rd.	705-865-2052	Shelley Tamura
MANITOULIN ISLAND			
Assiginack Public School	134 Michael's Bay Rd.	705-368-7010	Tracey Chapman
Central Manitoulin Public School	56 Yonge St.	705-368-7005	Melissa Brandon
Charles C. McLean Public School	43 Hall St.	705-368-7015	Jamie Mohamed

The English Program includes Core French.

Little Current Public School

Schools offering French Immersion:

Thursday, January 12, 2023 | 5:30 pm

SCHOOL	ADDRESS	PHONE	PRINCIPAL
SUDBURY AREA			
Alexander Public School	39 St. Brendan St.	705-675-5961	Christine Chisholm
Carl A. Nesbitt Public School (4-8)	1241 Roy St.	705-566-3935	Jim Wachnuk
Ernie Checkeris Public School	1570 Agincourt Ave.	705-566-7610	Jim Wachnuk
R.L. Beattie Public School	102 Loach's Rd.	705-522-7178	Kelly McCauley
Valley View Public School	1840 Valleyview Rd.	705-671-5956	Brenda Carr
Westmount Avenue Public School	511 Westmount Ave.	705-566-1770	Emily Caruso Parnell

French Immersion provides a balance of English and French instruction.

Schools offering the English Program and French Immersion:

Thursday, January 12, 2023 | 5:30 pm

SCHOOL	ADDRESS	PHONE	PRINCIPAL
SUDBURY AREA			
Chelmsford Valley District			
Composite School (K to 8)	3594 Highway 144	705-675-0225	Danielle Williamson
Lansdowne Public School	185 Lansdowne St. N.	705-675-6451	Jennifer Harvey
Northeastern Elementary			
School	45 Spruce St., Garson	705-675-0204	Jodie Pakkala
Walden Public School	249 Sixth Ave., Lively	705-692-3602	Stephen Winckel



For enrolment in Kindergarten, your child must be four years of age by the end of the calendar year.

To register, please complete the Elementary Registration Form at rainbowschools.ca/ register-now/registration. Completed forms can be emailed directly to schools or sent to info@rainbowschools.ca.

NOTE: The registration process is not complete until school staff receive your child's identification documents, including birth certificate or birth registry/baptismal certificate, proof of residency, Ontario Health Card and an immunization record.





18 Draper St.

705-368-2932 Heather Pennie